PUBLIC WORKSHOP

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Brown County, Texas will hold a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on FRIDAY, August 13TH, 2021 at 9 AM in the COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood Texas, 76801.

WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Presentation and discussion regarding the options to purchase new software from Tyler Technologies for the County.

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2021.

Dr. Paul D. Lilly, County Judge, Brown County, Texas

County Judge

POSTED
Sharon Ferguadon, Brevin County Clerk

AUG 1 0 2021

By Deputy: Imballian

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BROWN

PUBLIC WORKSHOP NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF BROWN COUNTY, TEXAS

The Brown County Commissioners Court held a PUBLIC WORKSHOP on Friday, August 13, 2021, at 9:00 A.M. in the COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM, at the Brown County Courthouse, 200 South Broadway St., Brownwood, Texas.

1. Declare a Quorum and Call Meeting to Order.

Judge Lilly declared a Quorum and called the meeting to order.

Members of the Court present were:

DR. PAUL LILLY
GARY WORLEY
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1
JOEL KELTON absent
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2
WAYNE SHAW
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3
LARRY TRAWEEK
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Also present:

SHARON FERGUSON COUNTY CLERK

JOSIE CONTRERAS ASSISTANT COUNTY AUDITOR

SHANE BRITTON absent COUNTY ATTORNEY

WORKSHOP SESSION PURPOSE

1. Presentation and discussion regarding the options to purchase a new software from Tyler Technologies for the County.

The following department heads were present to discuss options to purchase a new software from Tyler Technologies for the County:

District Judge Mike Smith

District Court Coordinator Jennifer Aaron

District Attorney Micheal Murray

First Assistant District Attorney Elisha Bird

Internet Technology Director Matt Krischke

District Clerk Cheryl Jones

County Clerk Sharon Ferguson

City of Early Manager Tony Aaron

Justice of the Peace #1 Doug Hurt

Justice of the Peace Court Administrator Mia Stroope

Justice of the Peace #2 Harold Hogan

Assistant County Auditor Josie Contreras

Account Executive Tyler Technologies

Sherri Remington

After discussion, no action was taken.

Adjournment

Judge Lilly adjourned the public workshop at 10:45 A.M.

Submitted on the 23 day of

. 2021.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4



I, Sharon Ferguson, Brown County Clerk, attest that the foregoing is a true and accurate accounting of the Commissioners Court's authorized proceedings for August 13, 2021, Public Workshop.

SHARON FERGUSON, County Glerk and Ex-Officio Member Clerk of Commissioner's Court, Brown County, Texas